pursuant to Section 12 and 13 below; or (d) pursue any and all other remedies at law 

or in equity.  

4. Compensation Terms.  

a. As full compensation for the Services rendered pursuant to this Agreement, the City 

agrees to pay Contractor the sum of Ninety-Four Thousand Dollars ($94,000.00) 

upon receipt of an invoice from Contractor. In no event shall payment to Contractor 

exceed the sum of Ninety-Four Thousand Dollars ($94,000.00) during the term of this 

Agreement. 

b. It is understood and agreed that City will not withhold any amount for payment of 

taxes from the compensation of the Contractor.   

c. The City is not liable for delays in payment caused by failure of the Contractor to

[...]

reasonable time of being prevented from performing, give written notice to the other 

party describing the circumstances preventing continued performance and the efforts 

being made to resume performance of the Agreement. If the Contractor is delayed in the 

performance of the services for more than three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days, 

either by the City or circumstances beyond his control, an equitable adjustment to the 

contract amount can be made to compensate for additional costs incurred. 

For delays in performance by Contractor caused by circumstances which are within its